BOX ASSIGNMENTS	U4-U2-2(			FOR TRADEMARK	<u>.S</u>
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	ONE	^^	REOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART		<u> </u>			_
1. Jun Ho YOON	(120) (130) (130)	2.		0	
3.	10/27	4.		لم الم	
5. 93/0	カフルム	6.		200	
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEVING DADTY/JEG) ATTACHI	8. =D2 □VEQ ⊠NO.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VETING PARTITIES) ATTACH	EDI MES MINO		3 63	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:			S C	
NAME: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.					
ADDRESS: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bu	ıbal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do	467-860, Republic	of Korea		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE					
	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Ass	gnment signed by different	ent inventors is one	
document)	ZWOLE DARTINTE	DECT EVE	C DATE: December 20	2004	_
	⊠WHOLE □PART INTER □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	KESI EXE	C. DATE: December 20	, 2001	
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	}			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	<u> </u>			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DATE ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO		_
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)		1ª INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1	
New 284132					
5. Name & Address of Party to W		6. NUMBER INV			
Concerning Document Should	be Mailed:		ATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			EE ENCLOSED: (Code	581)	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL	x \$40 = \$40		
1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102					
IVICLEAN, VA 22102					
5.5ATTY DKT:			S MISSING OR INADEQU		_
J	0004 0011 0460	1	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
P 284132	2001-OPH-2163	UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require		284132	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	<u> </u>		MATTER NO.	_
<ol><li>To the best of my knowledge a the original document.</li></ol>	and belief, the foregoing informa	mon is true and corre	ct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original decoment.					
		10. Total number o	f pages including this		
1 11 0			ments and document	2	
. Sp. 17		(do not file dup. Co	ver sheet)		
Signature	<b>)</b>				
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry		Data: March 25	2002		
Reg. No. 28458	TEL: (703) 905-2161	Date: March 25,	) 905-2500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	—
Atty/Sec: gjp/dlh	RILE WITH PTO RETUR		/		_
/26/2002 HDEMESS1 00000045 1010373	1		,		
	40.00 0				
C. JUI	<i>"" 1</i>				

PAT-114X 10/01

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Bulevard McLean, Virginia 22101

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Invent	tions made o	utside USA
executed	with or after	<u>application</u>
Atty. Dkt. P		* *  -
	M#	Client Ref.

## **NONPROVISIONAL**

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	ĺn	conside	ration of t	he sum of T	en Dollars (\$10	00) and other good ar	nd valuable consideration paid to	each of
the undersig			1011011011		on Bondro (\$10.	oo, and other good ar	Ta valuable consideration paid to	Cuon or
INSERT	l	(1)	Jun Ho Y	OON	<del></del>		(2)	
NAME(S) OF	•	(3)					(4)	
INVENTOR(S	s)	(5)				<del></del>	x box if continued on pag	e 2
the receipt a and transfer			f which an	e hereby ac	knowledged by t	he undersigned who	at the request of, hereby sell(s), a	assign(s)
INSERT		Hyı	ix Semic	onductor i	nc.			
NAME(S) OF		Sar	i 136-1, A	mi-ri, Buba	il-eub, Ichon-sh	i, Kyoungki-do 467-l	860, Korea	
ASSIGNEE(S	<b>i</b> )							
& ADDRESS	(ES)							
					st for the United States f; and all resulting pate		U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all application	ns including
TITLE OF INVENTION METHOD FOR FORMING A BORDERLESS CONTACT OF A SEMICONDUCTOR DE				A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE				
		for whi	ch the und	dersigned e	xecuted an appli	cation for Letters Pate	ents of the United States of Ameri	ica:
NOTE → → (Complete		(A) [ (B) [	on	te herewith				
line A, B and	ine A, B and/or C) (C) [ in U.S. Appln. No/			filed				
hereinafter act or	for its inten n behalf of : ANI IGNEE to A The	est as ASS said ASSIC D the unde ASSIGNEE' undersign	IGNEE, its su SNEE; rsigned hereb S full protecti	uccessors, assig by agree(s) to test on and title in ar	ns and legals represer stify and execute any p nd to the invention here	Itatives; the undersigned agre papers for ASSIGNEE, its succeed transferred.	atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters F ee(s) that the attorney of record in said applica cessors, assigns and legal representatives, de eon any further identification necessary or des	ation shall eemed
	INVENT	ORS				DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1):						Dec. 20, 20		/
Name:	Jun Ho	YOON		1-4	9-		Soyoung KIM	
Name:								
Name:								
Name:								
Name:								

PATENT REEL: 012724 FRAME: 0188

141116

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

2001-16308(ass)